 Sixnet® Series
BT/SN/RAM 6000
Hardware Guide | July 2015
Table of Contents Revised 2015-07-16
Preface . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Statement of Limited Warranty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Product Overview  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

BT/SN/RAM 6000 Series Hardware Guide 1-21
Product Overview Revised 2015-07-16
Ordering Guides
Ordering Guides
SN 6000 Series
Part Number Product
Line
Serial
RS-232
Ethernet
10/100 Cellular Power
Connector Default Carriers **
SN-6600-XX SN 1 1 3G/CDMA Molex end connector cable
(SP) Sprint;
(VZ) Verizon
SN-6600-XX-AC SN 1 1 3G/CDMA AC adapter
SN-6600-XX-MX SN 1 1 3G/CDMA AC adapter/Molex end connector
SN-6601-XX SN 1 1 3G/CDMA DC powered
SN-6601-XX-AC SN 1 1 3G/CDMA AC adapter
SN-6601EB-XX SN 1 1 3G/CDMA PoE (Power over Ethernet)
SN-6621-XX SN 1 5 3G/CDMA DC powered
SN-6621-XX-AC SN 1 5 3G/CDMA AC adapter
SN-6800-XX SN 1 1 3G/GSM Molex end connector cable
(AT)AT&T;
(BM) Bell Mobility;
(AM) Generic*;
(MTS) Manitoba;
(RO) Rogers;
(TE) TELUS
SN-6800-XX-AC SN 1 1 3G/GSM AC adapter
SN-6800-XX-MX SN 1 1 3G/GSM AC adapter/Molex end connector
SN-6801-XX SN 1 1 3G/GSM DC powered
SN-68001-XX-AC SN 1 1 3G/GSM AC adapter
SN-6801EB-XX SN 1 1 3G/GSM PoE (Power over Ethernet)
SN-6821-XX SN 1 5 3G/GSM DC powered
SN-6821-XX-AC SN 1 5 3G/GSM AC adapter
SN-6900-XX SN 1 1 4G LTE Molex end connector cable
(AT) AT&T;
(VZ) Verizon;
(AM) Generic* Includes:
BELL, TELUS    and   Rogers
SN-6901-XX SN 1 1 4G LTE DC powered
SN-6901EB-XX SN 1 1 4G LTE PoE (Power Over Ethernet)
SN-6921-XX SN 1 5 4G LTE DC powered
* See Band/Frequency table for compatibility
** Carrier that is pre-configured on device. Carrier can be selected via software ONLY on SN/RAM-69xx models.
Where XX = Carrier code
BT/SN/RAM 6000 Series Hardware Guide 1-22
Product Overview Revised 2015-07-16
Ordering Guides
RAM 6000
Part Number Product
Line
Serial
RS-232
Ethernet
10/100 Cellular Power Connector Supported
Carriers**
RAM-6600-XX RAM 1 1 3G/CDMA Molex end connector cable
(SP) Sprint;
(VZ) Verizon
RAM-6600-XX-AC RAM 1 1 3G/CDMA AC Adapter
RAM-6600-XX-MX RAM 1 1 3G/CDMA AC adapter/Molex end connector
RAM-6601-XX RAM 1 1 3G/CDMA DC powered
RAM-6601-XX-AC RAM 1 1 3G/CDMA AC adapter
RAM-6601EB-XX RAM 1 1 3G/CDMA PoE (Power over Ethernet)
RAM-6621-XX RAM 1 5 3G/CDMA DC powered
RAM-6621-XX-AC RAM 1 5 3G/CDMA AC adapter
RAM-6800-XX RAM 1 1 3G/GSM Molex end connector cable
(AT) AT&T;
(BM) Bell Mobility;
(AM) Generic*;
(MTS) Manitoba;
(RO)Rogers;
(TE)TELUS
RAM-6800-XX-AC RAM 1 1 3G/GSM AC adapter
RAM-6800-XX-MX RAM 1 1 3G/GSM AC adapter/Molex end connector
RAM-6801-XX RAM 1 1 3G/GSM DC powered
RAM-6801-XX-AC RAM 1 1 3G/GSM AC adapter
RAM-6801EB-XX RAM 1 1 3G/GSM PoE (Power over Ethernet)
RAM-6821-XX RAM 1 5 3G/GSM DC powered
RAM-6821-XX-AC RAM 1 5 3G/GSM AC adapter
RAM-6900-XX RAM 1 1 4G LTE Molex end connector cable
(AT) AT&T;
(VZ) Verizon;
(AM) Generic* Includes:
BELL, TELUS  and  Rogers
RAM-6901-XX RAM 1 1 4G LTE DC powered
RAM-6901EB-XX RAM 1 1 4G LTE PoE (Power Over Ethernet)
RAM-6921-XX RAM 1 5 4G LTE DC powered
* See Band/Frequency table for compatibility
** Carrier that is pre-configured on device. Carrier can be selected via software ONLY on SN/RAM-69xx models.
Where XX = Carrier Code
 Series